ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
. Al IFICA 3

5. EFFECTIVE DATE : Q. NO. |5 PROJECT NO. (If apphicable)
P00064 1 Apr 02 SEE SCHEDULE N/A
6. ISSUED BY FA2521 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other thar Hem 6) {
TH CODE CODE

457 CONTRACTING SQUADRON

1201 EDWARD H. WHITE ST, BLDG 423

PATRICK AFB, FL 32926-3238
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streef, county, State and ZIP Code) X) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG.

Computer Sciences Raytheon
P.O. Box 4127 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)

Patrick AFB FL 32925-4127

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
NQ.

X F08650-00-C-0005
CODE  ODNBS0 1L ] EACILITY CODE 10B. I;A‘;:Eg I;SSEO ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
L] bove numbered solicitation Is amencied as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifisd for recaipt of offsrs
is extended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior (o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compieling ltems 8 and 15, and retumning _1__ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or © By separate letter or telegram which includes a refarance 1o the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESKGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by lelogram or
latter, provided each telegram or lstter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)

See Section G NET INCREASE $3,846.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN {TEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NOQ. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMEBERED CONTRACTTORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

|D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, E] is required to sign this document and return __1_ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitationfcontract subject matter where feasibie.)

POC: KEVIN JANS
PHONE: 321-494-2764
E-MAIL: kevin.jans@patrick.af.mil

SEE PAGE TWO

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed,
i i r effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}
GERRI L. FRYE
Contractipg Officer

15C. DATE SigNED

16C. DATE SIGNED
r ¥ [V STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




STANDARD FORM 30(continued)

A. The purpose of this modification is to provide lodging and meals for U.S. Army personnel in
support of the Tradewinds 2002 training exercise at Detachment 1, Antigua Air Station.

All changes are denoted by a vertical line in the right margin.

B. Part 1- THE SCHEDULE
(1) Section A — Contract Form
The amount in Block 20 of Standard Form 33, Solicitation/Offer and Award is hereby
changed from $165,334,237.00 to $165,338,083.00 to reflect an increase of $3,846.00 in

the FY02 estimated cost as well as to more accurately reflect the total value of the contract
to date.

(2) Section B — Supplies/Services and Price/Cost

Pages B-16, B-17 and B-38 are hereby superseded by the attached pages B-16, B-17 and
B-38 marked “Modification PO0O064”.

(3) Section G — Contract Administration Data

ACRN CA is increased from $52,886,512.00 to $52,890,358.00 for an increase of
$3,846.00. Page G-1.2 is superseded by the attached page G-1.2 marked “Modification
P00064".

C. All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

D. Release of Claims: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete and
equitable adjustment for CCP 02-129 dated 28 Mar 02, the contractor releases the government
from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment attributable to such
facts or circumstances giving rise to the referenced proposal.

S W W S

Modification PO0064
F08650-00-C-0005
Page 2



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract

Option Period 2 - FY02

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT COST
(CLIN)
2010 REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
2010AA  |Overtime 1 JO | $ 5,438,486
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5459,363 $ (20,877) $ 5,438,486
2010AB Travel and Per Diem 1 JO | $ 877,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 877,000 $ - $ 877,000
2010AC Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO | $ 5,198,405 |
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 7,957,224 $ 3,846 $ 7,961,070 |
Est. Amount Unfunded Funded
Est. Cost $ 7,961,070 $ 2,762,665 $ 5,198,405 |
2010AD Downrange A&E 1 JO |'$ 1,590,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,590,000 $ - $ 1,590,000
2010AE Downrange Construction 1 JO |'$ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ $ - $ -
P0O0064

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-16



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)
Range Technical Services Contract
Option Period 2 - FY02

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2001 — 2008)  (exclude 2002 & 2003) $ -
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 2003) $ -
AWARD FEE (CLINS 2009AA — AC & 2009AG - AT) $ -
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2010AA - AE) $ -
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY02 $ -
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2002 — 2008)  (exclude 2003) $ 45,949,813
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 2003) $ 166,461
AWARD FEE (CLINS 2009AD - AT) $ 3,052,147
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 2010AA - AE) $ 13,103,891 |
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY02 $ 62,272,312 |

P00064
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-17



SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COST (cont'd)

Range Technical Services Contract

SUMMARY
1. Total Phase-in Price

2. Total Estimated Amount - FY 00

3A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1001, 1003-1010 [exclude 1009AD-AF])

3B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1002-1010 [exclude 1009AA-AC))

4A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2001, 2003-2010 [exclude 2009AD-AF])

4B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2002-2010 [exclude 2009AA-AC))

5A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3001, 3003-3010 [exclude 3009AD-AF])

5B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3002-3010 [exclude 3009AA-AC))

6A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4001, 4003-4010 [exclude 4009AD-AF])

6B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4002-4010 [exclude 4009AA-AC))

7A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5001, 5003-5010 [exclude 5009AD-AF])

7B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5002-5010 [exclude 5009AA-AC))

8A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6001, 6003-6010 [exclude 6009AD-AF])

8B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6002-6010 [exclude 6009AA-AC]))

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY 00-06
(ltems 1, 2, 3A, 4A, 5A, 6A, 7A, 8A)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY 00-06
(Items 1, 2, 3B, 4B, 5B, 6B, 7B, 8B)

L34

142,597

35,223,527

70,704,392

62,272,312

64,014,026

64,354,222

65,053,888

66,440,629

66,028,272

67,454,701

67,658,841

69,126,135

298,121,151

435,718,515

P0O0064
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-38



PART | - THE SCHEDULE
SECTION G
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

A. CONTRACT ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION

G-900 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
ACRN Accounting Classification Data

CA 5723400 302 83LE 252R13 010000 554R0 35182F 662400 F62400

CB 5723400 302 83LE 252R1A 010000 554R0 35119F 662400 F62400

CC 5723400 302 83LE 252R1B 010000 554R0 35911F 662400 F62400

CD 5723400 302 83LE 252R1C 010000 554R0 33605F 662400 F62400

CE 5723400 302 83LE 252R1D 010000 554R0 35119F 662400 F62400

CF 5723400 302 83LE 252R1L 040000 554R0 33126F 662400 F62400

CG 5723400 302 83LE 252R1M 040000 554R0 33129F 662400 F62400

CH 5723400 302 83LE 252R1R 040000 554R0 33133F 662400 F62400

CJ 5723400 302 83LE 252R1S 010000 554R0 33605F 662400 F62400

CK 5723400 302 83LE 252R1T 010000 554R0 35144F 662400 F62400

CL 5723400 302 83LE 252R1W 010000 554R0 35111F 662400 F62400

CM 5723400 302 83LE 252R1W 010000 554R0 35111F 662400 F62400 (ESP Code TC)
CN 5723400 302 83LE 264D91 010000 554R0 31378F 662400 F62400

CP 5723400 302 83LE 264D18 010000 554R0 35856F 662400 F62400

Total FY02

PRs obligated under this modification:
F700MS20870200 $ 3,846.00

Change Amount
$3,846 $52,890,358 |
$467,500

$15,428

$60,775
$1,795,200
$224,400

$33,660

$271,150

$21,505
$2,619,870
$165,669

$17,049

$385,000

$300,000

$59,267,564 |

Modification PO0064 |

F08650-00-C-0005
Page G-1.2



